
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04208498 

Name of Company 

One Stop Mobility Limited 

++ We 

Richard Andrew Segal, Acre House, 11-15 William Road, London, NW1 3ER 

Abigail Jones, Acre House, 11-15 William Road, London, NW1 3ER 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 15 May 2015 

Signed Date 18 May 2015 
AV 

Fisher Partners 

Acre House 
11-15 William Road Insoivenc 

London 

NWISER 
*AA4TTINRTE* 

A10 20/05/2015 #251 
USE Ref O664/RAS/ABJ/KW/EB COMPANIES HO! 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

One Stop Mobility Limited 

on the 15 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

> 
Full Name xn) KS 5 

Signed LEZ 

Dated a SL (4 



One Stop Mobility Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Office Furniture & Equipment 500 00 200 00 

Stock 8,126 00 8,126 00 

Cash at Bank 265 67 265 67 

Funds on Account 12,000 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,591 67 

sora Cf CL Date [ AS. / ¢ 



One Stop Mobility Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20,591 67 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears 9,215 88 

Employees Holiday Pay 2,057 76 
11,273 64 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,318 03 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

9,318 03 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 4,659 01 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,659 01 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Barclays Bank Plc 35,000 00 
35,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (30,340 99) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 4,659 01 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,659 01 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 105,643 64 

Employees- Notice & Redundancy Pay 27,463 90 

Director's Loan- Ronald Ross 30,000 00 

Director's Loan- Carol Ross 20,000 00 
183,107 54 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (178,448 52) 

Shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 30,340 99 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (208,789 51) 

issued and called up capital 
‘A’ Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (208,889 51) 

Signature KZ (ih Date - s) uf] | 6 



‘playysy-ul-uoyNs 

{|} yxOOJg 
